EAST

Curriculum - Law EUR OPEAN
UNIVERSITY
Course code Course/Module ECTS Student study load Semester Precondition
credit Contact hours Independent for admission
/hour hours
Non-specialty courses (12 ECTS)
BLAW1001 | Information technologies 6/150 48 102 1 N/A
BLAW1002 | Basics of Academic Writing 6/150 47 103 2 N/A
Foreign (English) language component (30 ECTS)!
Mandatory courses
BLAW2001 English language - 1 6/150 62 88 1 N/A
BLAW2002 | English language - 2 6/150 62 88 2 BLAW2001
BLAW2003 | English language - 3 6/150 62 88 3 BLAW2002
BLAW2004 English language - 4 6/150 62 88 4 BLAW2003
BLAW2007 | English for lawyers - 1 6/150 62 88 5 BLAW 004
English language component (30 ECTS)
Mandatory courses
BLAW2003 | English language - 3 6/150 62 88 1 N/A
BLAW2004 English language - 4 6/150 62 88 2 BLAW2003
BLAW2005 | English language - 5 6/150 62 88 3 BLAW2004
BLAW2006 English language - 6 6/150 62 88 4 BLAW2005
BLAW2008 | English for lawyers - 1 6/150 62 88 5 BLAW2006
Basic specialty courses (18 ECTS)
Basic specialty mandatory courses (12 ECTS)
BLAW3001 Introduction to Jurisprudence 6/150 48 102 1 N/A
BLAW3002 | History of Georgian Law 6/150 48 102 1 N/A
Basic specialty optional courses (6 ECTS)
BLAW3003 Fundamentals of Roman Law 6/150 48 102 2 N/A
BLAW3004 | History of Law of Foreign Countries 6/150 48 102 2 N/A
BLAW3005 Methods of Law 6/150 48 102 2 N/A
Public Law Module (60 ECTS)
Mandatory courses of the module (45 ECTS)
BLAWA4001 Introduction to Constitutional Law 6/150 48 102 1 N/A
BLAWA4002 | Constitutional Law of Georgia 6/150 48 102 2 BLAW4001
BLAW4003 Basic human rights 4/100 48 52 3 BLAW4002
BLAW4004 Administrative Law (Public 5/125 48 77 3 BLAW4002
Administration)
BLAW4005 Administrative Law (Public Publication) 5/125 48 77 4 BLAW4004
BLAWA4006 | International Public Law 5/125 48 77 4 BLAW4002
BLAWA4007 | Constitutional control 4/100 48 52 5 BLAW4002
BLAWA4008 | Administrative Procedural Law 5/125 48 77 6 BLAW4005
BLAWS5006
BLAW4009 | Practical course in public law 5/125 48 77 7 BLAW4007
BLAW4008

Optional courses of the module (15 ECTS)

! Foreign (English) Language Component - For a student of the undergraduate program in Laws program who has passed a foreign language other than
English as the mandatory subject for enrollment in an academic program of the Unified National Examinations.

2 English Language Component - For a student of the undergraduate program in Laws who has passed English as a mandatory subject for enrollment in an
academic program of the Unified National Examinations.



BLAW4010
BLAW4011
BLAWA4012

BLAW4013
BLAWA4014
BLAWA4015
BLAWA4016
BLAWA4017

BLAWA4018
BLAWA4019
BLAW4020
BLAWA4021

BLAW5001
BLAW5002
BLAW5003
BLAW5004
BLAWS5005
BLAW5006
BLAW5007
BLAW5008
BLAWS5009
BLAW5010
BLAWS5011

BLAWS5012
BLAW5013
BLAW5014
BLAWS5015
BLAWS5016
BLAWS5017

BLAWS5018

BLAWS5019

BLAW6001
BLAW6002

BLAW6003

BLAWG6004
BLAWG6005
BLAW6006

BLAW6007
BLAWG6008

Optional modules in Constitutional and Administrative Law

Electoral Law 5/125 48
Police Law 5/125 48
Methodology of case study in 5/125 48
constitutional law

Civil law 5/125 48
Legislative technique 5/125 48
Tax law 5/125 48
Enforcement Law 5/125 48
Local self-government (municipal) law 5/125 48

Optional courses of the module in International Law

EU law 5/125 48
Law of International Organizations 5/125 48
International human rights law 5/125 48
Diplomatic and consular law 5/125 48
Private Law Module (70 ECTS)
Mandatory courses of the module (55 ECTS)
Introduction to Civil Law 6/150 48
Property Law 5/125 48
General part of the law of obligations 5/125 48
Contract Law 5/125 48
Legally binding relationships 4/100 48
Civil Procedure Law - 1 5/125 48
Family and Inheritance Law 5/125 48
Labour Law 5/125 48
Civil Procedure Law - 2 5/125 48
Corporate Law 5/125 48
Practical course in private law 5/125 48
Optional courses of the module (15 ECTS)
Insolvency law 5/125 48
Private International Law 5/125 48
Intellectual Property Law 5/125 48
Banking Law 5/125 48
Notarial law 5/125 48
Methodology for case study in civil law 5/125 48
Methodology of drafting civil contracts 5/125 48
Alternative dispute resolution tools 5/125 48
Criminal Law Module (45 ECTS)
Mandatory courses of the module (30 ECTS)
Criminal Law (General Part) 5/125 48
Private part of criminal law (crimes 5/125 48

against humans and humanity)

Private part of criminal law (other types 5/125 48
of crime)

Criminal Procedure Law (General Part) 5/125 48
Criminal Procedure Law (Private Part) 5/125 48
Practical course in criminal law 5/125 48

Optional courses of the module (15 ECTS)

Adjudgment 5/125 48
Criminology 5/125 48

77
77
77

77
77
77
77
77

77
77
77
77

102
77
77
77
52
77
77
77
77
77
77

77
77
77
77
77
77

77

77

77
77

77

77
77
77

77
77

7-8
7-8
7-8

7-8
7-8
7-8
7-8
7-8

7-8
7-8
7-8
7-8

N OV O ) U] U] x| x| W W N

7-8
7-8
7-8
7-8
7-8
7-8

7-8

7-8

7-8

BLAW4002
BLAW4005
BLAW4003

BLAW4005
BLAW4002
BLAW4009
BLAW4009
BLAW4002

BLAW4006
BLAW4006
BLAW4006
BLAW4006

N/A
BLAWS5001
BLAW5001
BLAWS5003
BLAW5003
BLAW5004
BLAW5004
BLAW5004
BLAWS5006
BLAW5004
BLAWS5009

BLAW5010
BLAWS5009
BLAW5004
BLAW5004
BLAWS5009

BLAW5004
BLAWS5005

BLAWS5007
BLAWS5008

BLAWS5009

N/A
BLAW6001

BLAW6002

BLAW6002
BLAWG6004
BLAWG6005

BLAWG6001
BLAW6003




BLAW6009
BLAW6010

BLAWG6011
BLAWG6012
BLAW6013

BLAWG6014

BLAW7001

Penitentiary Law

Qualification of the action as the criminal
act

Criminology (method of crime clearance)
Juvenile Justice

Methodology of case study in criminal
law

Protection Art

Introduction to Legal Professions

5/125
5/125

5/125
5/125
5/125

5/125

5/125

48
48

48
48
48

48

Mandatory specialty course (5 ECTS)

48

77
77

77
77
77

77

77

7-8
7-8

7-8
7-8
7-8

BLAW6005
BLAW6003

BLAWG6005
BLAWG6005
BLAWG6003

BLAWG6005

BLAW6004
BLAW5006




Information on human resources

In Public Law
1. Archil Loria
2. Dimitri Gegenava

3. Levan Mosakhlishvili
4. Khatuna Loria

4. Lela Tsanava

5. Nino Purtskhvanidze
6. Shalva Kvinikhidze
7. Davit Geperidze

8. Giorgi Beridze

9. Ekaterine Kardava
10 Zviad Rogava
11. Giorgi Dididze
12. Ana Godelashvili
13. Bakar Matsaberidze

In Private Law

1. Maka Kartozia

2 Levan Dundua

3. Lasha Tsertsvadze
4, Gia Liluashvili

5. Ekaterine Shengelia
6. Zurab Dzlierishvili
7. Nunu Kvantaliani
8. Ekaterine Kardava
9. Zurab Bezhashvili
10. Tea Imedadze

Professor, Doctor of Laws

Associated Professor,
Doctor of Laws

Associated Professor,
Doctor of Laws

Associated Professor,
Doctor of Laws

Visiting specialist
Visiting specialist

Professor, Doctor of Laws

Professor, Doctor of Laws

Visiting specialist

Visiting specialist,
Doctor of Laws

Professor, Doctor of Laws
Visiting specialist
Visiting specialist

Assistant

Professor, Doctor of Laws

Associated Professor, Doctor
of Laws

Associated Professor, Doctor
of Laws

Associated Professor, Doctor
of Laws

Associated Professor, Doctor
of Laws

Professor, Doctor of Laws

Professor, Doctor of Laws

Visiting specialist,
Doctor of Laws

Assistant-Professor

Assistant-Professor

Introduction to Constitutional Law
Constitutional Law of Georgia
Basic human rights

Constitutional control
Methodology of case study in constitutional law
Legislative technology

Administrative Law I (Public Administration)
Administrative Law I I (Administrative Proceedings)
Administrative law process

Civil law

Administrative Law I (Public Administration)
Administrative Law I I (Administrative Proceedings)
Administrative law process

Civil law

Practical course in public law
Local self-government (municipal) law

International public law
Police law

Law of International Organizations
International law on human rights

Diplomatic and consular law

EU law

Tax law
Electoral law
Enforcement law

International law on human rights

Introduction to Civil Law
Family and Inheritance Law
Case study methodology in civil law

General part of the law of obligations
Contract law

Corporate law
Insolvency law
Banking Law

Property law
Legally binding relationships
Private International Law

Family and Inheritance Law
Notary law

Civil Law Process -1
Civil Law Process -2

Civil Law Process -1
Civil Law Process -2
Methodology of drafting civil contracts

Labour Law

Intellectual property law

Alternative tools for dispute resolution




11. Ilona Todua Visiting specialist Practical course in private law
In Criminal Law
1. Zukhra Matsaberidze Associated Professor, Doctor of Criminal law (general part)
Laws Criminal law (crimes against human and humanity)
Criminal law (other types of crime)
Qualification of the action as the criminal act
Criminology
2. Bacjana Jishkariani Associated Professor, Doctor of Criminal process (general part)
Laws Criminal law (crimes against human and humanity)
Criminal law (other types of crime)
Sentence ratio
Case resolution methodology in criminal law
Adjudgment
Methodology of case study in criminal law
3. Besik Meurmishvili Associated Professor, Doctor of Criminal process (general part)
Laws Criminal process (private part)
Criminology (method of crime clearance)
4. Levan Darbaidze Associated Professor, Doctor of Criminal process (general part)
Laws Criminal process (private part)
Juvenile justice
5. Irina Bokhashvili Associated Professor, Doctor of Criminal process (general part)
Laws Criminal process (private part)
Protection Art
6. Alexandre Iashvili Assistant-Professor Practical course in criminal law
Penitentiary law
Fundamentals and methods of law
1. Davit Bostoghanashvili Professor, Doctor of Laws History of Georgian Law
Fundamentals of Roman Law
History of Law of Foreign Countries
2. | Tea Imedadze Assistant-Professor Introduction to JurisprudenceMethods of Law
3. Levan Darbaidze Associated Professor, Doctor of Introduction to Legal Professions
Laws
English Language Component
1. Vardo Gvarjaladze Doctor of Philology, Professor English language - 1
English language - 2
2. Inga Zhghenti Doctor of Philology, English language - 3
Associated Professor English language - 4
3. Marine Chagelishvili- Doctor of Pedagogy, Professor English language - 5
Urumashvili English language - 6
4. Davit Tsulaia Assistant-Professor English for lawyers-1
English for lawyers -2
5. Nino Gogberashvili Visiting specialist English language - 1
English language - 2
6. Ekaterine Robakidze Visiting specialist English language - 3
English language - 4
Non-specialty courses
1. Rusudan Chikovani Doctor of Philology, Basics of Academic Writing
Associated Professor
2. | Alexandre Dvali Associated Professor Information technologies
3. | Tornike Zaalishvili Visiting specialist Information technologies




