

Course code	Course/Module	ECTS credit /hour	Student study load		Semester	Precondition
			Contact hours	Independent hours		for admission
		Non-specialty	courses (12 ECTS)		,	
BLAW1001	Information technologies	6/150	48	102	1	N/A
BLAW1002	Basics of Academic Writing	6/150	47	103	2	N/A
	Foreign (	(English) langu	iage component (30 I	ECTS)1		
		Mandat	tory courses			
BLAW2001	English language - 1	6/150	62	88	1	N/A
BLAW2002	English language - 2	6/150	62	88	2	BLAW2001
BLAW2003	English language - 3	6/150	62	88	3	BLAW2002
BLAW2004	English language - 4	6/150	62	88	4	BLAW2003
BLAW2007	English for lawyers - 1	6/150	62	88	5	BLAW 004
	Eng	glish language o	component (30 ECTS)	)²		
		Mandat	tory courses			
BLAW2003	English language - 3	6/150	62	88	1	N/A
BLAW2004	English language - 4	6/150	62	88	2	BLAW2003
BLAW2005	English language - 5	6/150	62	88	3	BLAW2004
BLAW2006	English language - 6	6/150	62	88	4	BLAW2005
BLAW2008	English for lawyers - 1	6/150	62	88	5	BLAW2006
		Basic specialty	courses (18 ECTS)			
	Basic	specialty mand	latory courses (12 EC	TS)		
BLAW3001	Introduction to Jurisprudence	6/150	48	102	1	N/A
BLAW3002	History of Georgian Law	6/150	48	102	1	N/A
	Basi	ic specialty opt	ional courses (6 ECT	S)		
BLAW3003	Fundamentals of Roman Law	6/150	48	102	2	N/A
BLAW3004	History of Law of Foreign Countries	6/150	48	102	2	N/A
BLAW3005	Methods of Law	6/150	48	102	2	N/A
		Public Law N	Module (60 ECTS)			
	Mand	latory courses	of the module (45 EC	TS)		
BLAW4001	Introduction to Constitutional Law	6/150	48	102	1	N/A
BLAW4002	Constitutional Law of Georgia	6/150	48	102	2	BLAW4001
BLAW4003	Basic human rights	4/100	48	52	3	BLAW4002
BLAW4004	Administrative Law (Public Administration)	5/125	48	77	3	BLAW4002
BLAW4005	Administrative Law (Public Publication)	5/125	48	77	4	BLAW4004
BLAW4006	International Public Law	5/125	48	77	4	BLAW4002
BLAW4007	Constitutional control	4/100	48	52	5	BLAW4002
BLAW4008 Administrative Procedural Law 5,		5/125	48	77	6	BLAW4005 BLAW5006
BLAW4009	Practical course in public law	5/125	48	77	7	BLAW4007

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Foreign (English) Language Component - For a student of the undergraduate program in Laws program who has passed a foreign language other than English as the mandatory subject for enrollment in an academic program of the Unified National Examinations.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> English Language Component - For a student of the undergraduate program in Laws who has passed English as a mandatory subject for enrollment in an academic program of the Unified National Examinations.

		dules in Constituti	onal and Adminis	trative Law		
BLAW4010	Electoral Law	5/125	48	77	7-8	BLAW4002
BLAW4011	Police Law	5/125	48	77	7-8	BLAW4005
BLAW4012	Methodology of case study in constitutional law	5/125	48	77	7-8	BLAW4003
BLAW4013	Civil law	5/125	48	77	7-8	BLAW4005
BLAW4014	Legislative technique	5/125	48	77	7-8	BLAW4002
BLAW4015	Tax law	5/125	48	77	7-8	BLAW4009
BLAW4016	Enforcement Law	5/125	48	77	7-8	BLAW4009
BLAW4017	Local self-government (municipal) law	5/125	48	77	7-8	BLAW4002
	Optional	courses of the mo	dule in Internation	nal Law		
BLAW4018	EU law	5/125	48	77	7-8	BLAW4006
BLAW4019	Law of International Organizations	5/125	48	77	7-8	BLAW4006
BLAW4020	International human rights law	5/125	48	77	7-8	BLAW4006
BLAW4021	Diplomatic and consular law	5/125	48	77	7-8	BLAW4006
		Private Law Mod	dule (70 ECTS)			
	Mane	datory courses of t	he module (55 EC	TS)		
BLAW5001	Introduction to Civil Law	6/150	48	102	2	N/A
BLAW5002	Property Law	5/125	48	77	3	BLAW5001
BLAW5003	General part of the law of obligations	5/125	48	77	3	BLAW5001
BLAW5004	Contract Law	5/125	48	77	4	BLAW5003
BLAW5005	Legally binding relationships	4/100	48	52	4	BLAW5003
BLAW5006	Civil Procedure Law - 1	5/125	48	77	5	BLAW5004
BLAW5007	Family and Inheritance Law	5/125	48	77	5	BLAW5004
BLAW5008 Labour Law		5/125	48	77	6	BLAW5004
BLAW5009   Civil Procedure Law - 2		5/125	48	77	6	BLAW5006
BLAW5010			48	77	6	BLAW5004
BLAW5011	Practical course in private law	5/125	48	77	7	BLAW5009
		ional courses of th	e module (15 ECT	S)		'
BLAW5012	Insolvency law	5/125	48	77	7-8	BLAW5010
BLAW5013	Private International Law	5/125	48	77	7-8	BLAW5009
BLAW5014	Intellectual Property Law	5/125	48	77	7-8	BLAW5004
BLAW5015	Banking Law	5/125	48	77	7-8	BLAW5004
BLAW5016	Notarial law	5/125	48	77	7-8	BLAW5009
BLAW5017	Methodology for case study in civil law	5/125	48	77	7-8	BLAW5004 BLAW5005
BLAW5018	Methodology of drafting civil contracts	5/125	48	77	7-8	BLAW5007 BLAW5008
BLAW5019	Alternative dispute resolution tools	5/125	48	77	7-8	BLAW5009
		Criminal Law Mo	odule (45 ECTS)			
	Mane	datory courses of t	he module (30 EC	TS)		
BLAW6001	Criminal Law (General Part)	5/125	48	77	3	N/A
BLAW6002			48	77	4	BLAW6001
BLAW6003			48	77	5	BLAW6002
BLAW6004	O4   Criminal Procedure Law (General Part)   5/125   48   77		5	BLAW6002		
BLAW6005	Criminal Procedure Law (Private Part)	5/125	48	77	6	BLAW6004
BLAW6006	Practical course in criminal law	5/125	48	77	7	BLAW6005
	Opti	ional courses of the	e module (15 ECT	'S)		
BLAW6007	Adjudgment	5/125	48	77	7-8	BLAW6001
BLAW6008	Criminology	5/125	48	77	7-8	BLAW6003

BLAW6009	Penitentiary Law	5/125	48	77	7-8	BLAW6005
BLAW6010 Qualification of the action as the criminal act		5/125	48	77	7-8	BLAW6003
BLAW6011	Criminology (method of crime clearance)	5/125	48	77	7-8	BLAW6005
BLAW6012	Juvenile Justice	5/125	48	77	7-8	BLAW6005
BLAW6013	Methodology of case study in criminal law	5/125	48	77	7-8	BLAW6003
BLAW6014	Protection Art	5/125	48	77	7-8	BLAW6005
	M	andatory specia	alty course (5 ECTS)			
BLAW7001	Introduction to Legal Professions	5/125	48	77	6	BLAW6004 BLAW5006

## Information on human resources

In Pub	lic Law		
1.	Archil Loria	Professor, Doctor of Laws	Introduction to Constitutional Law     Constitutional Law of Georgia     Basic human rights
2.	Dimitri Gegenava	Associated Professor, Doctor of Laws	<ul> <li>Constitutional control</li> <li>Methodology of case study in constitutional law</li> <li>Legislative technology</li> </ul>
3.	Levan Mosakhlishvili	Associated Professor, Doctor of Laws	Administrative Law I (Public Administration)     Administrative Law I I (Administrative Proceedings)     Administrative law process     Civil law
4.	Khatuna Loria	Associated Professor, Doctor of Laws	Administrative Law I (Public Administration)     Administrative Law I I (Administrative Proceedings)     Administrative law process     Civil law
4.	Lela Tsanava	Visiting specialist	Practical course in public law
5.	Nino Purtskhvanidze	Visiting specialist	Local self-government (municipal) law
6.	Shalva Kvinikhidze	Professor, Doctor of Laws	International public law     Police law
7.	Davit Geperidze	Professor, Doctor of Laws	Law of International Organizations     International law on human rights
8.	Giorgi Beridze	Visiting specialist	Diplomatic and consular law
9.	Ekaterine Kardava	Visiting specialist, Doctor of Laws	EU law
10	Zviad Rogava	Professor, Doctor of Laws	Tax law
11.	Giorgi Dididze	Visiting specialist	Electoral law
12.	Ana Godelashvili	Visiting specialist	Enforcement law
13.	Bakar Matsaberidze	Assistant	International law on human rights
In Priv	vate Law		
1.	Maka Kartozia	Professor, Doctor of Laws	<ul> <li>Introduction to Civil Law</li> <li>Family and Inheritance Law</li> <li>Case study methodology in civil law</li> </ul>
2	Levan Dundua	Associated Professor, Doctor of Laws	<ul><li>General part of the law of obligations</li><li>Contract law</li></ul>
3.	Lasha Tsertsvadze	Associated Professor, Doctor of Laws	Corporate law     Insolvency law     Banking Law
4.	Gia Liluashvili	Associated Professor, Doctor of Laws	<ul> <li>Property law</li> <li>Legally binding relationships</li> <li>Private International Law</li> </ul>
5.	Ekaterine Shengelia	Associated Professor, Doctor of Laws	Family and Inheritance Law     Notary law
6.	Zurab Dzlierishvili	Professor, Doctor of Laws	Civil Law Process -1     Civil Law Process -2
7.	Nunu Kvantaliani	Professor, Doctor of Laws	Civil Law Process -1     Civil Law Process -2     Methodology of drafting civil contracts
8.	Ekaterine Kardava	Visiting specialist, Doctor of Laws	Labour Law
9.	Zurab Bezhashvili	Assistant-Professor	Intellectual property law
10.	Tea Imedadze	Assistant-Professor	Alternative tools for dispute resolution

11.	Ilona Todua	Visiting specialist	Practical course in private law
In Cri	minal Law		
1.	Zukhra Matsaberidze	Associated Professor, Doctor of Laws	<ul> <li>Criminal law (general part)</li> <li>Criminal law (crimes against human and humanity)</li> <li>Criminal law (other types of crime)</li> <li>Qualification of the action as the criminal act</li> <li>Criminology</li> </ul>
2.	Bacjana Jishkariani	Associated Professor, Doctor of Laws	Criminal process (general part) Criminal law (crimes against human and humanity) Criminal law (other types of crime) Sentence ratio Case resolution methodology in criminal law Adjudgment Methodology of case study in criminal law
3.	Besik Meurmishvili	Associated Professor, Doctor of Laws	<ul> <li>Criminal process (general part)</li> <li>Criminal process (private part)</li> <li>Criminology (method of crime clearance)</li> </ul>
4.	Levan Darbaidze	Associated Professor, Doctor of Laws	Criminal process (general part)     Criminal process (private part)     Juvenile justice
5.	Irina Bokhashvili	Associated Professor, Doctor of Laws	<ul> <li>Criminal process (general part)</li> <li>Criminal process (private part)</li> <li>Protection Art</li> </ul>
6.	Alexandre Iashvili	Assistant-Professor	Practical course in criminal law     Penitentiary law
Funda	mentals and methods of law		
1.	Davit Bostoghanashvili	Professor, Doctor of Laws	<ul> <li>History of Georgian Law</li> <li>Fundamentals of Roman Law</li> <li>History of Law of Foreign Countries</li> </ul>
2.	Tea Imedadze	Assistant-Professor	Introduction to JurisprudenceMethods of Law
3.	Levan Darbaidze	Associated Professor, Doctor of Laws	Introduction to Legal Professions
Englis	h Language Component		
1.	Vardo Gvarjaladze	Doctor of Philology, Professor	<ul><li>English language - 1</li><li>English language - 2</li></ul>
2.	Inga Zhghenti	Doctor of Philology, Associated Professor	<ul> <li>English language - 3</li> <li>English language - 4</li> </ul>
3.	Marine Chagelishvili- Urumashvili	Doctor of Pedagogy, Professor	<ul> <li>English language - 5</li> <li>English language - 6</li> </ul>
4.	Davit Tsulaia	Assistant-Professor	<ul> <li>English for lawyers-1</li> <li>English for lawyers -2</li> </ul>
5.	Nino Gogberashvili	Visiting specialist	<ul> <li>English language - 1</li> <li>English language - 2</li> </ul>
6.	Ekaterine Robakidze	Visiting specialist	<ul> <li>English language - 3</li> <li>English language - 4</li> </ul>
Non-s	pecialty courses		
1.	Rusudan Chikovani	Doctor of Philology, Associated Professor	Basics of Academic Writing
2.	Alexandre Dvali	Associated Professor	Information technologies
3.	Tornike Zaalishvili	Visiting specialist	Information technologies